Terms & Conditions

- 1. This Campaign will run from 1st May 2021 to 31st May 2021 ("Campaign Period").
- 2. First one hundred and twenty five (125) eligible Participants who purchased a HUAWEI FreeBuds 4i and completed all steps set out below will win 4 units of one (1) week free JOOX VIP Subscription:
 - a) Purchase a HUAWEI FreeBuds 4i during Campaign Period.
 - b) Login to HUAWEI MEMBER CENTER app with a HUAWEI ID;
 - c) Select "Rewards" from the panel located at the bottom of the screen;
 - d) Find and select the "Free JOOX VIP" banner;
 - e) Fill in and submit the designated registration form; and
 - f) Wait for verification by an authorized representative of HUAWEI.
- 3. Winners will be contacted through email/SMS by an authorized representative of HUAWEI within one (1) month from the date of completing of the registration form.
- 4. To be eligible to participate in this Campaign, Participant must have purchased a unit of HUAWEI FreeBuds 4i in Malaysia during the Campaign Period.
- 5. Participant must also be eighteen (18) years of age and above as of 1^{st} May 2021 to participate in this Campaign.
- 6. Original SN number & receipt of HUAWEI FreeBuds 4i will be required to claim the Prize won.
- 7. Participant must be a registered user of HUAWEI MEMBER CENTER with a valid HUAWEI ID to be eligible to participate in this Campaign.
- 8. Only one (1) entry will be accepted per HUAWEI FreeBuds 4i purchased.
- 9. Each Participant with the same IC Number can submit a maximum of one (1) entry.
- 10. Multiple entries from the same Participant will be disqualified.
- 11. HUAWEI reserves the rights to disqualify any Participant at its sole and absolute discretion, without having to assign any reasons whatsoever. HUAWEI reserves the rights to amend/modify the terms and conditions of this Campaign at any time without further notice.
- 12. By participating in this Campaign, Participant agrees and provides consent to the use and disclosure of any of his personal data provided for the purpose of participation in this Campaign in line with the Personal Data Protection laws and regulations, to the extent that any personal data provided shall only be processed and be used by HUAWEI for lawful purpose relating to the running of this Campaign. For more information of how HUAWEI protects your personal data, please read: https://consumer.huawei.com/my/support/service-privacy-notice/. The Customer agrees that HUAWEI, its affiliates and JOOX may contact them by telephone, email or such other method in connection with this Campaign.
- 13. By participating in this Campaign, Participants are deemed to have reviewed, read and accepted the Terms and Conditions.
- 14. JOOX VIP Subscription won under this Campaign will be fulfilled by JOOX Malaysia and is subject to such further terms and conditions of JOOX VIP Subscription.
- 15. JOOX VIP subscription allows user to play all songs on JOOX with no advertisement, enjoy unlimited downloads and sing karaoke song and record without limitation.
- 16. Each (1) unit of JOOX VIP subscription received under this Campaign will last for 7 days only or such other period as stated on the JOOX VIP subscription voucher. All JOOX VIP subscription received under this Campaign must be redeemed on JOOX mobile app by 12-Oct-2021. Any JOOX VIP subscription not used by 12-Oct-2021 will cease to have effect and will be forfeited automatically.
- 17. After the expiry of the free JOOX VIP subscription, the JOOX membership will convert into a Free Service JOOX membership, unless user have registered for new JOOX VIP subscription.
- 18. For any issues regarding usage or redemption of JOOX VIP subscription, you may contact JOOX via e-mail (support@joox.my) or through JOOX's Facebook page (JOOXMY).

- 20. Terms and conditions are subjected to change without prior notice.
- 21. No warranty will be provided by HUAWEI for the JOOX VIP Subscription won during this campaign.